

15 December, 2017

The Manager
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street
Mumbai 400 001
BSE Scrip Code: 532395

The Manager
Listing Department
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5 Floor, Plot C/1, G Block
Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra(E),
Mumbai 400 051
NSE Symbol: AXISCADES

Dear Sir,

Sub: Rescheduling the Conference Call for Investors and Analysts - 19<sup>th</sup> December 2017 at 2.30 pm.

This is to inform you that due to completely unavoidable circumstances, AXISCADES Engineering Technologies Q2 and H1 FY2018 earnings call is rescheduled for Tuesday, December 19, 2017 at 2.30 pm (previously scheduled for today at 3.30 pm).

We regret the inconvenience caused and look forward to your participation.

Enclosed please find the details of the same.

This is for your necessary records.

Yours faithfully,

For AXISCADES Engineering Technologies Limited

Shweta Agrawal Company Secretary

Shweta Agrama

**AXISCADES Engineering Technologies Limited** 

(formerly Axis IT&T Limited)

CIN No.: L72200KA1990PLC084435



## AXISCADES Engineering Technologies Limited Q2 FY18 Earnings Conference Call RESCHEDULED to Tuesday, 19<sup>th</sup> December, 2017 @ 2:30 PM

Due to completely unavoidable circumstances, AXISCADES Engineering Technologies Limited (ACETL), India's leading Product Engineering Solutions company, has rescheduled its Q2 & H1 FY18 conference call for investors and analysts to **Tuesday, 19th December, 2017 @ 2:30 PM**. We regret the inconvenience caused and look forward to your participation.

## Details of the conference call are as follows:

Timing : 2:30 PM IST Tuesday, December 19, 2017

**Conference dial-in numbers** : +91 22 3938 1071

<u>Local Access Number</u>: 3940 3977 (Available in - Ahmedabad, Bangalore, Chandigarh,

Chennai, Gurgaon (NCR), Hyderabad, Kochi/Cochin, Kolkata, Lucknow,

<u>Toll Free Numbers</u> Pune)

 Hong Kong
 : 800 964 448

 Singapore
 : 800 101 2045

 UK
 : 0 808 101 1573

**USA** : 1 866 746 2133

## For further information please contact:

Kaushik Sarkar – CFO AXISCADES Engineering Technologies Ltd

**Tel:** + 91 80 4193 9000

Email: investor.relations@axiscades.com

Gavin Desa / Varun Divadkar CDR India

Tel: + 91 22 6645 1237 / 9763702204

Email: <a href="mailto:gavin@cdr-india.com">gavin@cdr-india.com</a> / <a href="mailto:varun@cdr-india.com">varun@cdr-india.com</a> / <a href="mailto:varun@c

× consideration of the conside